

3

8

9

10

11

12

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 8, TO SENATE BILL 1

March 6, 2013 – Offered by Representatives Clark, Richards, Genrich, Zamarripa, Shankland, Bernard Schaber, Danou, Smith, Wachs, Berceau, C. Taylor, Ringhand, Hebl, Bewley, Pope, Johnson, Ohnstad, Wright, Billings, Goyke, Pasch, Mason, Young, Zepnick, Hesselbein, Riemer, Kahl and Kolste.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by senate substitute amendment 2, as follows:
  - **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete lines 12 to 17.
- **2.** Page 19, line 21: delete the material beginning with "for" and ending with "(18)" on line 22 and substitute ", as defined in s. 295.41 (26)".
- 3. Page 22, line 5: after "NONFERROUS" insert "AND CERTAIN
  FERROUS".
  - **4.** Page 22, line 14: delete lines 14 to 24.
  - **5.** Page 23, line 3: after "minerals" insert "and ferrous metallic minerals, if there is more than a negligible potential for sulfuric acid production or other forms of chronic environmental pollution that may occur as a result of any activity related to the proposed mining of the ferrous metallic minerals".

5

12

13

- **6.** Page 23, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
- 2 **7.** Page 24, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
- 8. Page 24, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 28, line 5.
  - **9.** Page 28, line 23: before "FERROUS" insert "CERTAIN".
- 6 **10.** Page 29, line 7: before "FERROUS" insert "CERTAIN".
- 11. Page 33, line 14: after "exploration," insert "if there is negligible potential for sulfuric acid production or other forms of chronic environmental pollution that may occur as a result of any activity related to the proposed mining,".
- 12. Page 33, line 17: delete the material beginning with "in the" and ending with "mineral" on line 18.
  - **13.** Page 183, line 22: after "mining" insert "that is subject to subchapter III of chapter 295 of the statutes, as created by this act".

14 (END)